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Chatham County Board of Commissioners’ meetings consist of two sessions, a workshop session at 2:00pm or 
later time based on the amount of time needed, and the regular session which will begin at 6:00pm. 

 
The Board of Commissioners may call special meetings if there is sufficient business to warrant a meeting. 

 
Date Day/Time Time Purpose Location 

January 7 Tuesday 9:00am Budget Retreat – Day 1 Ag Center 

     

January 8 Wednesday 9:00am Budget Retreat – Day 2 Ag Center 

     

January 9 Friday 9:00am Budget Retreat – Day 3 Ag Center 

     

January 21 
Tuesday 

(due to the Holiday) 
2:00pm  Work Session  

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 

     

January/February TBD 8:00am Legislative Breakfast Ag Center 

     

February 17 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session  

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 

     

March 17 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session 

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 

     

April 21 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session 

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 

     

May 5 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session 

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm 

Regular Session and Budget 
Presentation 

     

May 19 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session 

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm 

Regular Session and Budget 
Public Hearing 

     

May 20 Tuesday 6:00pm Budget Public Hearing Siler City Town Hall 

     

May 22 Thursday 9:00am *Budget Work Session Ag Center 

     

May 23 Friday 9:00am *Budget Work Session Ag Center 

     

May 28 Wednesday 9:00am *Budget Work Session Ag Center 

     

June 16 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session  

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 
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July 21 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session  

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 

     

August 18 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session  

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 

     

September 15 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session  

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 

     

October 20 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session  

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm Regular Session 

     

November 3 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session 

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm 

Regular Session and 
Presentation of the CIP 

     

November 17 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session 

Historic Courthouse 
6:00pm 

Regular Session and CIP Public 
Hearing 

     

November 18 Tuesday 9:00am CIP Work Session Ag Center 

     

December 15 Monday 
2:00pm  Work Session  

Historic Courthouse 6:00pm Regular Session and 
Organizational 

 
 

2025 Holiday Schedule 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Holiday Observance Date Day of Week 

New Year’s Day January 1, 2025 Wednesday 

MLK, Jr. Birthday January 15, 2025 Wednesday 

Good Friday April 18, 2025 Friday 

Memorial Day May 26, 2025 Monday 

Juneteenth June 19, 2025 Thursday 

Independence Day July 4, 2025 Friday 

Labor Day September 1, 2025 Monday 

Veterans Day November 11, 2025 Tuesday 

Thanksgiving November 27 & 28, 2025 Thursday & Friday 

Christmas December 24, 25 & 26, 2025 Wednesday, Thursday, & Friday 


